



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1380 OF 2025

MAHENDRA CHANDRASING RATHOD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Santosh N. Pawde

h/f. Mr. Bhosale Mahesh Kalidas

APP for Respondent no. 1 : Mr. P.M. Kulkarni

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the petitioners, by way of last chance, one week's time is granted to work out the matter.
2. No further time will be granted.
3. Similarly, it appears that respondent no. 2 is served, but nobody is appearing for respondent no. 2.
4. To afford one more opportunity to respondent no. 2, list the matter on 27.11.2025, in the urgent category.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)