



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1380 OF 2025

Mahendra Chandrasing Rathod & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Bhosale Mahesh Kalidas, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. M. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent – State.

Mr. Harshal Prakash Randhir, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, by way of last chance, list the matter on 03rd December 2025, in “Urgent Orders Category”.
2. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted, if the parties fail to argue the matter, then the matter will proceed on its own merits. No further time will be granted.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)